900590975 01/13/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM620044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584016	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dasko Identification Products, Inc.		11/30/2020	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	10330 Old Columbia Road		
City:	Columbia		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21046		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85401132	DURACODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF OUR MITTER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE: /Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2021

Total Attachments: 8

900590975

source=Resubmission no 2#page1.tif source=Resubmission no 2#page2.tif



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment Agreement") is made as of November 30, 2020, between Dasko Identification Products, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (the "Seller"), and Peak Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Purchaser"), pursuant to, and subject to the terms of, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Purchaser, Seller and Paul Movsesian, of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Seller has agreed to convey to Purchaser all of the Seller's rights, title, and interests in and to all of the Seller's Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Seller does hereby absolutely, irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Purchaser, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free and clear of any Liens.
 - 2. The Purchaser does hereby accept the assignment set forth above.
- 3. This IP Assignment Agreement may not be amended or terminated except by a written instrument duly signed by each of the parties hereto. This IP Assignment Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. Nothing in this IP Assignment Agreement, expressed or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon or give to any person, firm or corporation other than the Purchaser and the Seller, their successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument or any term, covenant or condition hereof, and all of the terms, covenants, conditions, promises and agreements contained in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the Purchaser and the Seller, and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. This IP Assignment Agreement and the legal relations among the parties hereto will be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal substantive laws of the State of Delaware (without regard to the laws of conflict that might otherwise apply) as to all matters, including without limitation, matters of validity, construction, effect, performance and remedies.
- 6. Each of the parties hereto irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the federal courts of the United States located in Delaware, for the purposes of any such action or other proceeding arising out of this IP Assignment Agreement or any transaction contemplated hereby. Each party waives a right to a jury trial.

- 7. Nothing in this IP Assignment Agreement supersedes, expands, or extinguishes any of the obligations, agreements, covenants, representations or warranties of the Seller or the other parties contained in the Purchase Agreement. This IP Assignment Agreement shall be subject to the terms, conditions and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement and any conflict or inconsistency exists between this IP Assignment Agreement and the Purchase Agreement, then the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 8. This IP Assignment Agreement may be executed simultaneously with original, facsimile, or .pdf signatures in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first written above.

DASKO IDENTIFICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

By:
Name: Paul Movsesian
Its: Chief Executive Officer
PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:
Name: Juliann Larimer
Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first written above.

DASKO IDENTIFICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Paul Movsesian
Its: Chief Executive Officer

PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: _____

Name: Juliann Larimer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first written above.

DASKO IDENTIFICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

By:			
Name:			
Its:			

PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Juliann Karimer

Name: Juliann Larimer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A Intellectual Property

- 1. U.S. Serial Registration Number 85401132
- 2. The Book: Labeling a Warehouse and Other Industrial Labeling Applications
- 3. Perfectlabel.com – Basic Privacy Protection
- 4. Unlimited Business Email Dasko
- 5. Business Registration Daskolabrels.com
- 6. Daskolabels.com
- 7. Titanlabels.com
- 8. Daskolable.com
- 9. Floorlabels.com
- Totelabels.com 10.
- 11. Warehouselables.com
- 12. Refelctivelables.com
- 13. Palletidlabels.com
- 14. Licenseplatelabels.com
- 15. Palletid.com
- Labelmagic.com 16.
- 17. Duracodelabel.com
- 18. Duracodelabels.com
- 19. Whlabels.com
- 20. Daskolabel.com

RECORDED: 12/07/2020

21. Dasko Identification Products, Inc.